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Number of individuals receiving DDD-funded services in the community per county, per self-identifed gender.
This data does not include individuals residing in Developmental Centers. See Developmental Centers reports for that data.
Due to Federal Limited Data Set requirements, values less than 11 are suppressed.

County / Gender Female

Atlantic
Bergen
Burlington
Camden
Cape May
Cumberland
Essex
Gloucester
Hudson
Hunterdon
Mercer
Middlesex
Monmouth
Morris
Ocean
Out-of-state
Passaic
Salem
Somerset
Sussex
Union
Warren
Total

411
992
668
639
101
254
794
464
424
158
486
827
716
632
825
85
546
74
490
244
599
175

10,604

599
1,737
1,205
1,084

183

360
1,416

755

614

247

869
1,428
1,287
1,029
1,274

183

927

180

898

407

991

237

17,910

<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11

5

<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11
<11

6

Undesignated Total

1,012
2,730
1,875
1,723
284
615
2,211
1,220
1,038
405
1,355
2,255
2,003
1,662
2,100
268
1,473
254
1,388
651
1,591
412
28,525
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